## 505965042 03/12/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6011749

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
SAHAND PIROUZPANA	νH		03/09/2020	
JOSEPH A. HENRY			03/04/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	REGAL B	ELOIT AMERICA, INC.		
Street Address:	200 STAT	E STREET		
City:	BELOIT			
State/Country:	WISCONS	SIN		
Postal Code:	53511			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number		
Property Type		714049		
Application Number:	10	714049		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		4)612-2307		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(31 <b>e sent to th</b>	4)612-2307 De e-mail address first; if that is unsucc		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(31 e sent to th provided; i	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	(3 <sup>-1</sup> <b>e sent to th</b> provided; it 31	e <b>e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> f <b>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> 4-621-5070	n US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(3 <sup>-1</sup> <b>e sent to th</b> p <b>rovided; i</b> 31 jre	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4-621-5070 any@atllp.com, uspatents@armstrongtea	n US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(31 <b>e sent to th</b> provided; it 31 jre AF	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4-621-5070 any@atllp.com, uspatents@armstrongtea MSTRONG TEASDALE LLP	n US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(3 <sup>-1</sup> e sent to th provided; i 31 jre AF 77	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4-621-5070 any@atllp.com, uspatents@armstrongtea MSTRONG TEASDALE LLP 00 FORSYTH BOULEVARD	n US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(3 <sup>-1</sup> e sent to th provided; in 31 jre AF 77 SL	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4-621-5070 any@atllp.com, uspatents@armstrongtea MSTRONG TEASDALE LLP	n US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 <sup>-1</sup> e sent to th provided; i 31 jre AF 77 SL ST	<b>e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> 4-621-5070 any@atllp.com, uspatents@armstrongtea MSTRONG TEASDALE LLP 00 FORSYTH BOULEVARD IITE 1800	n US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(3 <sup>-1</sup> e sent to th provided; i 31 jre AF 77 SL ST	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4-621-5070 any@atllp.com, uspatents@armstrongtea MSTRONG TEASDALE LLP 00 FORSYTH BOULEVARD IITE 1800 . LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105	n US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 <sup>-1</sup> e sent to th provided; i 31 jre AF 77 SL ST	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4-621-5070 any@atllp.com, uspatents@armstrongtea MSTRONG TEASDALE LLP 00 FORSYTH BOULEVARD ITE 1800 . LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105	n US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(3 <sup>-1</sup> e sent to th provided; i 31 jre AF 77 SL ST	A contract of the term of	n US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(3 <sup>-1</sup> e sent to th provided; i 31 jre AF 77 SL ST	A period of the second structure of the second structu	n US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	(3 <sup>-</sup> e sent to th provided; i 31 jre AF 77 SL ST JMBER:	A contract of the sector of th	n US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=18-TC-007-UUA1	(3 <sup>-</sup> e sent to th provided; in 31 jre AF 77 SL ST JMBER:	A period of the second structure of the second structu	n US Mail.	

source=18-TC-007-UUA1 Executed Assignment 11MAR2020#page4.tif

# REGAL DOCKET NUMBER: 18-TC-007-UUA1

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Sanand Pirouzpanah	of	San Diego, California, USA	
Joseph A. Henry	of	Dayton, Ohio, USA	

hereby sell and assign to **Regal Beloit America**, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 200 State Street, Beloit, WI 53511, USA, its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

## DUAL STAGE BLOWER ASSEMBLY

executed concurrently herewith,

**•** 

filed on December 13, 2019 having Serial No. 16/714,049

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

# REGAL DOCKET NUMBER: 18-TC-007-UUA1

Full name of	sole or first	inventor		
			Sahand Pirouzpanah	
Inventor's sig	gnature	School Prays	Date	-3 (-9.12-22)
Residence	San Diana	Same page		03/09/2020
	San Diego,	California	Country of Residence	US
Post Office ad	ddress	200 State Street		
		Beloit, Wisconsin 53	3511	
STATE OF				
COUNTY O	F	<b>S</b> 3.		
This	day of			
Sahand Pirou	zpanah, to n	ne personally known a	s the individual who a	came the above-named cecuted the foregoing f his/her own free will
for the purpo	ses therein s	set forth. SLL	attache Q	f his/her own free will
Seal				
	ົງ	Notary Public)		
		- •		

### CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

#### CIVIL CODE § 1189

ĦĨŧĦĦŊŀſĦĦŊĊŧſŧĦŊĊŧſŧĦĊſſŧĦŧĊĬſŧĦŊĊŢĔſĊĬĊſŦŎŎĊſŎſŦŎĿĿſſŦŎĊŹĔſĬĬŎĿĹſſŎŎĊĹĊŦŎĊſſſŎĊſſſŎĊſſſ

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	)	
County of San Diego	}	
on March 09, 2020	before me, Marindy	Keaton, Notary Riblic
personally appeared Sahand	rouzoavian	
	Name(s) of Sign	er(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s). or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



الانتخاري المرجلي

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Signature of Notary Public

- OPTIONAL Completing this information can deter alte

fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.			
Description of Attached Do	ocument Contract the contract		
Title or Type of Document	Agginnment, Perol Dr. # 18 TC -107	1	

Title or Type of Document: <u>A351010000</u> Document Date: 03 09 2000	<u>L' Kegal DGc # 187C 7007 WUAI</u> Number of Pages:3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: $N/A$	
Claimed by Signer(s)   Signer's Name: <u>ANANA</u> Pirouzpan hah   Corporate Officer – Title(s):	Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer – Title(s): □ Partner – □ Limited □ General □ Indívidual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: Signer is Representing:

©2018 National Notary Association

M1304-09 (09/19)



REEL: 052100 FRAME: 0816

🕹 . San 2 🎕

### REGAL DOCKET NUMBER: 18-TC-007-UUA1

Full name of second inventor		Joseph A. Henry		
Inventor's si	gnature	Jourst A.B	Date	3/4/20
Residence	Dayton, C	Dhio	Country of Residence	US
Post Office address		200 State Street		
		Beloit, Wisconsin 5	3511	

STATE OF ONIO COUNTY OF Miami

SS.

This 4 day of March, 2020 before me personally came the above-named Joseph A. Henry, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will

for the purposes therein set forth. Nancy Penkal (Notary Public) Seal

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 03/12/2020**